

SIR:

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF.

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)						
Fujio Ihara	Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.						
	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome,						
,	Minato-ku,						
	Tokyo, Japan						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE							
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Execution Date: October 12, 2006						
4. APPLICATION NUMBER  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d	(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) ate of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):						
C. Issue Batch No.: D. Issue Date:							
	Additional numbers attached? No.						
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED:  Matthew E. Connors Gauthier & Connors LLP	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:						
225 Franklin Street, Suite 2300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110	If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8.						
(617) 426-9180, Extension 112	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079						
2006 DBYRNE 00000112 115 1862  9. STATEMENT. To the best of my knowledge on dipelief, the foregoing information is to  Matthew F. Conners	AND SIGNATURE rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						

I hereby certify that this New Application Transmittal and the documents referred to as enclosed therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on October 17, 2006, in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number EV901972302US addressed to the: Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Date: 10/17/06

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

Date'

**REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0020** 

For Non-U.S. Clients

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We, Fujio IHARA

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

PRINTING SYSTEM, PRINTING CONTROL METHOD, COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM AND COMPUTER DATA SIGNAL

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

October 12, 2006

**RECORDED: 10/17/2006** 

; and

Whereas,

FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of

17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	I/We he	reby:	authorize	and request our	attorneys GAUTH	IIER & CONNOR	S LLP of 225 Frankli	n
					t here in parenthese			_
filed <sub>-</sub>		) the	e filing da	te and applicati	on number of said a	application when I	known.	
Date:	October	12,	2006	Fusio	Shara			
			s/ Fuj	io IHARA				
Date:								
			s/					
Date:								
			s/					
Date:								
			s/					
Date:								_
			s/					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0021